TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI26336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSI Group LTD		02/24/2023	Limited Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TSI Group Co., LTD	
Street Address:	No. 2, Jinxiu Road	
Internal Address:	Shi Zhuang Industry Park	
City:	Jiangyin	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	214446	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90838114	OPTITAB TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	90592190	OPTITAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4063603614

Email: katie@sullivanip.com,harris@mti-hmb.com

Katherine Sullivan **Correspondent Name:** PO BOX 7155 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Missoula, MONTANA 59807

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Katherine Sullivan Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 7155

Address Line 4: Missoula, MONTANA 59807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	Katherine Sullivan
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0752

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Optitab and OptiTab Technology TSI Group LTD to TSI Group CO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TSI Group Ltd., a Chinese limited company with offices at 14/F San Toi Bldg., 137-139 Connaught Road Central Hong Kong, is the owner of the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

OptiTab Technology (design)
OptiTab

Serial No. 90838114 Registration No. 6,791,166

WHEREAS, TSI Group Co., Ltd., a Chinese limited company, having its principal offices at No. 2, Jinxiu Road, Shi Zhuang Industry Park, Jiangyin, Jiangsu Province 214446 is desirous of acquiring said registered United States trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TSI Group Ltd., hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to TSI Group Co., Ltd., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

TSI Group Ltd., authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by TSI Group Ltd., shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the trademarks are properly assigned to TSI Group Co., Ltd., or any assignee or successor thereto.

Signed this 24 day of Feb , 2023

TSI Group Ltd.

TSI Group Co., Ltd.

Signature: Lary J. Kill

RECORDED: 02/14/2024

Signature: Sold J. K. 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0754